
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3703
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
COMMERCIAL COMPLEXES ALONG NHS
Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is mooting the proposal to allow residential and commercial complexes to come up close to the expressway alignment;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has put these proposals before top highway developers at a meeting held recently;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the proposed plan is likely to push up the economic development;and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) In order to firm up best suited model for implementation of Expressway projects, Government is considering various options including township development at certain pre-indentified locations along the Expressway;

(b) Details can not be provided at this stage;

(c) No Madam;

(d) Does not arise;

(e) & (f) The effect on economic development can not be ascertained at this stage.
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